

Ref: JAL:SEC:2020 7th April, 2020

**BSE Limited** 

25th Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI 400 001 The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
"Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

SCRIP CODE: 532532 NAME OF SCRIP: JPASSOCIAT

Sub: Statement of Debt Securities for period ended 31st March, 2020

Dear Sirs,

This is with reference to the SEBI Circular dated 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2017 and subsequent clarification circular dated 29<sup>th</sup> March, 2018 regarding Specifications related to International Securities Identification Number (ISINs) for debt securities issued under the SEBI (Issue and Listing of Debt Securities) Regulations, 2008, please find attached half yearly statement of debt securities for the period ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2020.

Hope that you will find the above in order.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LIMITED

Sd-/

(M.M. Sibbal)
Jt. President & Company Secretary

Encl: As above



Registered Office: Sector-128, Noida - 201 304, Uttar Pradesh (India Phone: +91 (120) 2470800

Corporate Office: JA House, 63, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110057 (India)
Phone: +91 (11) 49828500 Fax: +91 (11) 26145389
CIN: L14106UP1995PLC019017 Website: www.jalindia.com

E-mail: jal.investor@jalindia.co.in

1						440	JAIPRAKASH AS	SSOCIATES	LIMITED							
2	Part Bu	The Market Street	anient har al dil	and the state of	Half y	early State	tement of Debt Securit	cies for the p	period ende	d 31st March	, 2020					
3.	S.No.	Name of the Isswer	ISIN Number	Issuance Date	Maturity Date	Coupon Rate	(Principal)	Embedded option if any	option if		Amount Issued (in INR)		Name of Debenture Trustee	Company's Remarks, if any		
4		Jaiprakash Associates Limited	INE455F07543	25.07.2012	25.07.2022		20 equal quarterly instalments starting from 25.10.2017 to 25.07.2022				5,00,00,00,000	5,00,00,00,000	IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited	Refer Note		=
5	A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE	Jaiprakash Associates Limited	INE455F07428	16.07.2010	16.07.2020		5 equal annual instalments starting from 16.07.2016 to 16.07.2020		<u> </u>		5,00,00,00,000	5 00 00 00 000	Axis Trustee Services Limited	Refer Note		
6		Jaiprakash Associates Limited	INE455F07394	26.10.2009	26.10.2016		12 equal quarterly instalments starting from 26.01.2014 to 26.10.2016		-		4,00,00,00,000	1 00 00 00 000	IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited	Refer Note		
	-1 401	Jaiprakash Associates Limited	INE455F07170	04.11.2008	04.11.2016		5 equal annual instalments starting from 04.11.2012 to			-	1,50,00,00,000	30 00 00 000	IDBI Trusteeship Services	Refer Note		
4	1 11	Sheet1	Sheet2 She	et3   🕒						: (				d to set me	e Hindox	îb. 🔽

200	Α	U		-			9										100
8		Jaiprakash Associates Limited	INE455F07162	11.08.2008	11.08.2016		5 equal annua instalments starting from 11.08.2012 to 11.08.2016				н	3,00,00,00,000	60,00,00,000	IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited	Refer Note 1		
9.		Jaiprakash Associates Limited	INE455F07667	27.09.2014	30.06.2023	11.90%	Payable on 30.06.2023	1			1-	1,50,00,00,000	23,23,00,000	Axis Trustee Services Limited	Refer Note		
10		Jaiprakash Associates Limited	INE455F07675	27.09.2014	31.12.2023	11.90%	Payable on 31.12.2023	-		<u>-</u>	- -	65,00,00,000	65,00,00,000	Axis Trustee Services Limited	Refer Note		
11	8	Jaiprakash Associates Limited	INE455F07683	09.10.2014	31.12.2023		Payable on 31.12.2023			- Ç		85,00,00,000	85,00,00,000	Axis Trustee Services	Refer Note		
12	9	Jaiprakash Associates Limited	INE455F07691	09.10.2014	31.03.2024	11.90%	Payable on 31.03.2024			<u>.</u>	_	75,00,00,000	75,00,00,000	Axis Trustee Services Limited	Refer Note		
		transaction on approved by N repayment per discussion sin	29.06.2017 of sa ational Company iod, conversion of ce April 2016 wit	le of various C Law Tribunal f interest due/ h the Lenders Company in	Cement Asset: (NCLT),include (to be due into s of the Comp	s of the Co des conver Funded li pany & JC	ompany &Jaypee Ceme sion of outstanding EC nterest Term Loan (FITI CL. After deliberations	nt Corpo Bs & N L), trans among	oration ICDs of Ifer of u Ist the	Limited (JCCI the Compar nsustainable lenders in a	L), a wholly one into Rupe debt into a number of m	ortion of Debts to Ultra owned subsidiary of the se Term Loans (RTL), r Real Estate Special Po neetings of Joint Lende ity as per RBL quidelin	e Company, under a reduction in Rate of urpose Vehicle (Ri ers Forum (JLF), fil	Scheme of A of Interest, e E-SPV)etc.w nally the sai	rrangement longation of hich was in d DRP was	ورن رخوسوایا ده	·

No	The Company's Comprehensive Debt Realignment Proposal (DRP), effective from 1st October 2016, including transfer of certain portion of Debts to UltraTech Cement Limited on consummation of transaction on 29.06.2017 of sale of various Cement Assets of the Company & Jaypee Cement Corporation Limited (UCCL), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, under Scheme of Arrangement approved by National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), includes conversion of outstanding ECBs & NCDs of the Company into Rupee Term Loans (RTL), reduction in Rate of Interest, elongation of repayment period, conversion of interest due/to be due into Funded Interest Term Loan (FITL), transfer of unsustainable debt into a Real Estate Special Purpose Vehicle ( RE-SPV)etc.which was in discussion since April 2016 with the Lenders of the Company & JCCL. After deliberations amongst the lenders in a number of meetings of Joint Lenders Forum (JLF), finally the said DRP was approved by the lenders of the Company in the Joint Lenders Forum (JLF) meeting held on 22nd June 2017 with requisite majority as per RBI guidelines. The minutes of said JLF meeting are enclosed for your kind information.
14	
	As per the DRP approved by all lenders, the outstanding ECBs/NCDs including overdue interest as on 30.09.2016 are to be converted into RTL andrepayable as per the revised terms and
15 16	conditions of DRP. In view of that, there are no overdue towards principal & interest payable on the outstanding NCDs, the conversion of which into RTL is under process.
17	The Sanction letters of LIC of India & Axis Bank Ltd. (Debenture Holders) approving the DRP are also enclosed, for your ready reference.
19	Considering the intent of the respective LOIs of Debenture Holders and approval of DRP, it can be observed that there is no overdue towards interest and principal on the aforesaid NCDs as on date. We have duly disclosed the facts about the DRP in the Company's Annual Report and to the Stock Exchanges while seeking their approval to the Scheme of Arrangement under Regulation 37 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 Scheme of Arrangement in October / November, 2017. The said Scheme is pending for approval with Hon'ble NCLT Allahabad.

A B C D E F G H

## JAL/SKT/VKG/DT(ATSL)/19-20/Mar/1

Date: 1\* April, 2020

To, Axis Trustee Services Ltd. Corporate Banking Branch, 3rd Floor, Plot 25, Pusa Road, New Delhi -110005

K/A: Mr. Subhash Jha, Assistant General Manager

Sub: Confirmation of payment of Interest & Principal on Debentures Issued

Dear Sir.

With reference to the subject cited above, we hereby confirm the status of interest & principal on Debentures pertaining to the quarter ended 31st March, 2020 as per the table enclosed herewith

Trust, the above submission shall satisfy your requirement.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LTD.

(S K Thakral)

**Authorized Signatory** 

Encl.: As stated above

#### JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LIMITED

### Debenture Trustee - Axis Trustee Services Limited

# Status of Interest and Principal pertaining to NCDs subscribed by Debenture Holders for the quarter ended 31st March, 2020

(Rs. In Crs.)

ipal & Interest Dues Payment
ite Amount
e refer Note No. 1 below

Note No. - 1. The Company's Comprehensive Debt Realignment Plan (DRP), effective from 1st October 2016 (including transfer of certain portion of Debts to UltraTech Cement Limited (UTCL) on consummation of transaction on 29.06.2017 of sale of various Cement Assets of the Company & Jaypee Cement Corporation Limited (UCCL), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company) under Scheme of Arrangement approved by National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT). The aforesald DRP includes conversion of outstanding ECBs & NCDs of the Company into Rupee Term Loans (RTL), reduction in Rate of Interest, elongation of repayment period, conversion of interest due/to be due and converted into Funded Interest Term Loan (FITL), transfer of unsustainable debt into a Real Estate Special Purpose Interest, elongation of repayment period, conversion of interest due/to be due and converted into Funded Interest Term Loan (FITL), transfer of unsustainable debt into a Real Estate Special Purpose Vehicle (RE-SPV) etc. as per the Scheme of Arrangement approve by the NCLT, which was in discussion since April 2016 with the Lenders of the Company & JCCL.

After deliberations amongst the lenders in a number of meetings of Joint Lenders Forum (JLF), finally the said DRP was approved by the lenders of the Company in the Joint Lenders Forum (JLF) meeting held on 22nd June 2017 with requisite majority as per RBI guidelines. The minutes of said JLF meeting was already submitted to you vide our letter dated 25.11.2017.

As per the DRP approved by all lenders, the outstanding ECBs/NCDs including overdue interest as on 30.09.2016 are to be converted into RTL and repayable as per the revised terms and conditions of DRP. In view of that, there are no overdue towards principal & interest payable on the outstanding NCDs, the conversion of which into RTL is under process.

The Sanction letters of LIC of India (Debenture Holder) and Axis Bank Limited (Debenture Holder) approving the DRP were also submitted to you vide our letter dated 25.11.2017. Considering the intent of the respective LOI of Debenture Holders and approval of DRP, it can be observed that there is no overdue towards interest and principal on the aforesaid NCDs as on date. We have duly disclosed the facts about the DRP in the Company's Annual Report and to the Stock Exchanges while seeking their approval to the Scheme of Arrangement in October / November, 2017.



# JAL/SKT/VKG/DT(ITSL)/19-20/Mar/2

Date: 1st April, 2020

To,
IDBI Trusteeship Services Ltd.,
#1105, Arunachal Building,
Barakhamba Road,
New Delhi – 110001

K/A: Mr. Rajesh Chandra, Asst. Vice President

Sub: Confirmation of payment of Interest & Principal on Debentures Issued

Dear Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, we hereby confirm the status of interest & principal on Debentures pertaining to the quarter ended 31\* March, 2020 as per the annexture-1 enclosed herewith.

Trust, the above submission shall satisfy your requirement.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LTD.

(S K Thakrat)

**Authorized Signatory** 

Encl.: As stated above

#### JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LIMITED

#### Debenture Trustee - IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited

# Status of Interest and Principal pertaining to NCDs subscribed by Debenture Holders for the quarter ended 31st March, 2020

(Rs. In Crs.)

			Donner Bete	Issue Size	Principal	Principal	& Intere	est Dues	Payment	of Principal &	Mode of	Proof of Payment		
S No	ISIN No	Name of the Debenture Holder	Coupon Rate	(Rs. In Crores)	Outstanding		P&I	Amount	Paid Date	Amount	Payment			
	INE455F07170 UC of India 12.40% 150.00 30.00													
2	INE455F07162	LIC of India	11.80%	300.00	60.00		Ple			lease refer Note No. 1 below				
- 2	INE455F07394	LIC of India	11.75%	400.00	100.00					Please relet Note No. 1 Below				
3	INE455F07543	LIC of India	12.00%	500.00	500.00									
4	INE455FU/545	Total	-	1350.00	690.00									

Note No. - 1. The Company's Comprehensive Debt Realignment Plan (DRP), effective from 1st October 2016 (including transfer of certain portion of Debts to UltraTech Cement Limited (UTCL) on consummation of transaction on 29.06.2017 of sale of various Cement Assets of the Company & Jaypee Cement Corporation Limited (JCCL), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company) under consummation of transaction on 29.06.2017 of sale of various Cement Assets of the Company & Jaypee Cement Corporation Limited (JCCL), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company) under consummation of transaction on 29.06.2017 of sale of various Cement Assets of the Company & JCCL, Scheme of Arrangement approved by National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT). The aforesaid DRP includes conversion of outstanding ECBs & NCDs of the Company into Rupee Term Loans (RTL), Scheme of Arrangement approved by Includes conversion of outstanding ECBs & NCDs of the Company into Rupee Term Loans (RTL), reduction in Rate of Interest, elongation of repayment period, conversion of interest due/to be due and converted into Funded Interest Term Loan (FITL), transfer of unsustainable debt into a Real reduction in Rate of Interest, elongation of repayment period, conversion of interest due/to be due and converted into Funded Interest Term Loan (FITL), transfer of unsustainable debt into a Real reduction in Rate of Interest, elongation of repayment period, conversion of interest due/to be due and converted into Funded Interest Term Loan (FITL), transfer of unsustainable debt into a Real reduction in Rate of Interest, elongation of repayment period, conversion of interest due/to be due and converted into Funded Interest Term Loan (FITL), transfer of unsustainable debt into a Real reduction in Rate of Interest, elongation of repayment period, conversion of interest due/to be due and converted into Funded Interest Term Loan (FITL), transfer of unsustainable debt into a Real reduction in Rate of Interest Debt into a Real reduction in Rate of Interest Debt into a Real reduction in Ra

After deliberations amongst the lenders in a number of meetings of Joint Lenders Forum (JLF), finally the said DRP was approved by the lenders of the Company in the Joint Lenders Forum (JLF) meeting held on 22nd June 2017 with requisite majority as per RBI guidelines. The minutes of said JLF meeting was already submitted to you vide our letter dated 25.11.2017.

As per the DRP approved by all lenders, the outstanding ECBs/NCDs including overdue interest as on 30.09.2016 are to be converted into RTL and repayable as per the revised terms and conditions of DRP. In view of that, there are no overdue towards principal & interest payable on the outstanding NCDs, the conversion of which into RTL is under process.

The Sanction letters of LIC of India (Debenture Holder) approving the DRP has already been submitted to you.

Considering the intent of the LOI of Debenture Holder and approval of DRP, it can be observed that there is no overdue towards interest and principal on the aforesaid NCDs as on date. We have duly disclosed the facts about the DRP in the Company's Annual Report and to the Stock Exchanges while seeking their approval to the Scheme of Arrangement under Regulation 37 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 Scheme of Arrangement in October / November, 2017.